
B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 16

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:200 SHEET 1 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



 2
13

92
 

 1
83

92
 

 1011 

 4274 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 R1500  R1778 

 R1778  R1778 

 R1592  R1592 

 R1592  R1592 

 R1545  R1545 

 R1500  R1545 

 R1500  R1500 

 15
00

 

 1500 
 1500 

 1500 

 1500 
 1500 

safety area

safety area:  75,46 m²

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



 2
08

0 
 2

08
0 

 2
08

0 
 2

08
0 

 2
08

0 

 8
98

 

 2
09

8 

 8
98

 
 8

98
 

 3
10

2 

 898 

 898 

 
300 

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



 1011 

 2
15

8 

ground

 18392 

 1
91

3 

K

 8
00

 

 3
00

 

 300 

DETAIL K
SCALE 1 : 10ground

 

F
G
H
I
J
K

L
 3

00
 

 6
00

 

 300 

DETAIL L
SCALE 1 : 10

concrete

post 2100
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



B

D

F

G 2100

H 2100

I 2100

J 2100

K

L M

N O

A

C

E

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 20

A 1150

B 1150 C 1150

D 1150 E 1150

F 2100

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



B

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 20

M 750

O 750

K 2100

L 750

N 750

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



Beam holes

TKR platform metal

Beam holes
TKR platform metal

TKR triangle platform panel

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR503

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 24SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track part 3



6 x 90 Woodscrew 

Post cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

U-profile groundfixing 750mm

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 24SCALE: 1:5

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track part 3



M8 domed cap nut DIN986 

  M8x70 bolt DIN603

 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track part 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:5 SHEET 10 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



A

post A

post C

post B

Beam holes!!!!

DETAIL A

 M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track part 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 11 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



Beam holes!!!

 post E  post D

This platform is fixed in the same way as the previous one!!!

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track part 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 12 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



B
DETAIL B

SCALE 1 : 10

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track part 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 13 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



C

Balance beam 98x98x1550mm

DETAIL C

GLX35x1-3
M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9021

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10x160 bolt DIN931

M12 Nut cover cap

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track part 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 14 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



D

DETAIL D

M10 washer DIN125 

M10 domed cap nut DIN986 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track part 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 15 OF 24

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 09.07.2024

TKR516



E

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 10

post F,K

plarform triangle

10

78

7

2

1

3 4 5 6

9 

22

attaching posts F, K to the platform

first, fix the platform with a post, then fix the ground anchor

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 gap filling
2 bolt M10x110 DIN603
3 nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
7 gap filling long
8 TKR516 gap filling long
9 bolt M10x120 DIN603
10 ground fixing L-900

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 16 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



bolt M10x120 DIN603 

wood screw 6 x 90

plastic cap 115x115

profile post

ground fixing L-900

gap filling long

nut cover M12
washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10
nut cover cap M12

 bolt M10x110 DIN603
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



F

DETAIL F
SCALE 1 : 7

bolt M10x100 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

42,4 x 2000 tube

profile post

fixing tube and post

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 18 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



G DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 7

profile post

42,4 x 2000 tube

42,4 x 2000 tube

bolt M10x110 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

fixing tubes and post

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 19 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



H

DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 4

nut cover cap M12

nut DIN985 M10

washer M12 DIN9054

nut cover for tube M12

42,4 x 2000 tube

attaching to the tube

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 20 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



I

DETAIL I
SCALE 1 : 7

nut cover cap M12

bolt M10x160 DIN931

washer M10 DIN9054

nut cover M12

Balance beam 

gap filling

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover capprofile post

attaching the balance beam
to the profile post

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 21 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



J

DETAIL J
SCALE 1 : 5

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

profile post

rope

attaching the rope to the profile post

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 22 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



M
DETAIL M

GLX35x1-3

10x160 screw DIN571

M10 washer DIN9021

RS113 plastic corner

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

wood screw 10x100 DIN571

nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 23 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16



N

DETAIL N

GLX35x1-3

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 washer DIN9021

RS113 TKR010 ropes

RS113 step

M10 washer DIN9021

M10 domed cap nut DIN986

M10 washer DIN9021

M10 Nut DIN985

GLX35x1-3

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR516

09.07.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 24 OF 24SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 16


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet20
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View50
	Detail View K (1 : 10)
	Drawing View52
	Detail View L (1 : 10)

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 20)

	Sheet3(2)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View B (1 : 20)

	Sheet6(2)
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	Sheet7(2)
	Drawing View22

	Sheet8(2)
	Drawing View23

	Sheet9(2)
	Drawing View24
	Detail View A (2 : 15)

	Sheet10(2)
	Drawing View26

	Sheet11(2)
	Drawing View27
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet12(2)
	Drawing View29
	Detail View C (2 : 17)

	Sheet13(2)
	Drawing View31
	Detail View D (1 : 6)

	Sheet4
	Drawing View33
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet19
	Drawing View45

	Sheet14
	Drawing View35
	Detail View F (1 : 7)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View37
	Detail View G (1 : 7)

	Sheet16
	Drawing View39
	Detail View H (1 : 4)

	Sheet17
	Drawing View41
	Detail View I (1 : 7)

	Sheet18
	Drawing View43
	Detail View J (1 : 5)

	Sheet21
	Drawing View54
	Detail View M (1 : 10)

	Sheet22
	Drawing View56
	Detail View N (1 : 9)


